 196 v4.6 / Modification rights reserved EE771/EE772
The inline flow meter EE771/EE772, based on the measurement
principle of thermal mass flow, is ideally suited for the measure-
ment of flow in pipelines DN15 (1/2”) up to DN80 (3”). Measure-
ment of for instance the usage of compressed air, nitrogen, CO2,
O2, argon or other non-corrosive, non-flammable gasses.
The flow meters are setting new standards in terms of measure-
ment accuracy and reproducibility thanks to their application-

working pressure [bar]
EE771 EE772
Ordering Guide Accessories
- Dew point sensor EE371 or EE355 see datasheet EE371 or EE355
- Sampling cell for dew point sensor HA050102
- Quick coupling G1/2“ for gauge mounting block HA070202
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve DN15*) HA070215
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve  DN20*) HA070220
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve DN25*) HA070225
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve DN32*) HA070232
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve DN40*) HA070240
- Inlet and outlet pipe segment for measurement valve DN50*) HA070250
*) Inlet and outlet pipe segment is only available for measurement  valve with BSP thread
Formula for calculating the standardized volumetric flow:
V’n = vn * id2 * π/4 * 3600
V’n ... standardized volumetric flow [m3/h]
vn ... standardized flow [m/s]
id ... inner pipe diameter [m]
π ... 3,1415
Connection Diagram
≅
Vcc
OUT 1-2
mA_Input
+15V
Modbus data B (=D-) / M-Bus
Modbus data A (=D+) / M-Bus
OUT 1-1
OUT 2-1
OUT 2-2
GND
18...30V AC/DC
V
mA
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
P
I 4...20mA
Signal-Output
Bus-interface
Pressure sensor input
Analogue-1) or switching output
Switching or pulse output
Supply voltage
With analogue output OUT 1-1 is connected with GND.
Switching and pulse output are potential-free.
-  EE771 respectively EE772 Transmitter
according Ordering Guide
- 1 x Cable gland
- 1 x Allen key
- 1 x USB cable
- User Guide (GERMAN / ENGLISH / FRENCH)
- Inspection certificate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
- Configuration software
Scope of supply
 201v4.6 / Modification rights reservedEE771/EE772
EE771-AL1N025xKAx/RI6IMA
Model: Compact ri-le
Working range: low 0.9 ... 176 Nm3/h
Measuring pipe-diameter: DN25 (1”)
Display: no
Mounting: measurement ball valve
El. connection: cable gland
Bus-Interface: without bus-interface
HA070025
DN25 - measurement valve with shut-off
function
Order Example
Ordering Guide
Position 1 - Transmitter      Position 2 - measurement valve
The complete Flow meter consists of the Transmitter (pos. 1) and the measurement valve with shut-off function
(pos. 2). Both have to be ordered together! The probe cable (pos. 3) is only necessary for model C.
Position 1 - Transmitter EE771- EE772-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model Compact ri-le direction od flow right to left A A
Compact le-ri direction od flow left to right B B
remote probe C C
Working range low L1
high H1 H1
Measurement valve for DN15 (1/2“) N015
pipe diameter DN20 (3/4“) N020
DN25 (1“) N025
DN32 (1 1/4“) N032
DN40 (1 1/2“) N040 N040
DN50 (2“) N050 N050
DN65 (2 1/2“) N065
DN80 (3“) N080
Display without display x x
with display D D
Mounting measurement valve with shut-off function K
gauge mounting block M
gauge mounting block with hot tap valve W
Electric connection cable gland A A
1 plug for power supply and outputs Q Q
Bus-Interface without bus-interface x x
Modbus RTU 1 1
M-Bus (Meter-Bus) 5 5
So
ftw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Physical parameters of temperature T    [°C] [°F] B B
ouput 1 standardized volumetric flow V‘n    [Nm3/h] [SCFM] R R
mass flow m‘    [kg/h] S S
standardized flow vn    [Nm/s] [ft/min] T T
Physical parameters of temperature T    [°C] [°F] B B
output 2 standardized volumetric flow V‘n    [Nm3/h] [SCFM] R R
mass flow m‘    [kg/h] S S
standardized flow vn    [Nm/s] [ft/min] T T
consumption 1) Qn    [Nm3] [ft3] I I
Output 1
analogue output
0-5 V 2 2
0-10 V 3 3
0-20 mA 5 5
4-20 mA 6 6
switching output S S
Output 2 switching ouput S S